
2019 GCPRA 6-Pack Series Standings

LAKE Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

BAREBACK RIDING

John Killian 7 10 9 10 10 46 5

Tolman Moore 8 9 7 7 31 4

Rio Lee 19 15 9 43 3

Shane Morin 10 8 10 28 3

Tyrick Wilson 6 17 23 2

Patick Liddell 6 5 11 2

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

OPEN TIE DOWN ROPING

Derek Runyan 10 9 9 8 36 4 $1,640

Seth Hall 8 6 8 6 8 36 6 $1,292

Colton Guin 10 4 2.5 9 25.5 6

Talon Cooper 4 7 2 10 23 6

Weston Crane 3 9 4 1 17 6

Homer Sanders 9 5 1 15 5

Luke Jeffries 10 5 15 3

Kyle Dutton 10 5 15 2

Tristan Mahoney 6 8 14 5

Justin Kibler 3 10 13 4



Andrew Martin 5 7 12 4

Conor Curbello 7 4 11 5

Jon Baer 9 9 2

Pat Bain 8 8 3

Kalai Nobriga 1 6 7 3

Joseph Parsons 7 7 3

Mark Kibler 5 2 7 3

Tyler Montano 7 7 1

Casey Wilson 7 7 3

Shane Guin 2 4 6 5

Paul Carmen 6 6 4

Everett Reeves 6 6 3

Sherrick Sanborn 2 3 5 3

Orrin Edwards 5 5 2

Colter Sellers 4 4 4

Cody Shurtz 3 3 5

Mike Enervold 3 3 4

Kaohu Haalilio 2.5 2.5 1

Shannon Baer 2 2 1

Zane Munoz 1 1 1

Cole Shott 1 1 1

Dickie Lee Miller 1 1 1

0

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

INC. TIE DOWN ROPING

Colton Guin 10 9 8 10 10 47 6

Trent Tidwell 9 5 5 1 20 6



Chuck Burt 8 6 14 6

Joe Grant 2 3 5 6

Conor Curbello 10 6 8 24 5

Jeff Frizzell 10 7 1 6 24 4

Paul Carmen 4 10 1 15 4

Mike Enervold 8 2 5 15 4

Les Whiteside 4 8 12 4

Dale Davies 9 9 4

Mike Tabeling 7 7 4

Ron Hirsch 3 3 4

Everett Reeves 3 7 9 19 3

Mark Kibler 9 7 16 3

Pat Bain 9 9 3

Cliff Wixson 7 2 9 3

Brian O'Brien 5 5 3

Willard Moody 4 4 3

Jonathan Jacobs 5 6 11 2

Quincy Reeves 8 8 2

Shea Freeland 4 4 2

Shannon Baer 7 7 1

Casey Green 6 6 1

Greg Dutton 6 6 1

Clay Elkginton 4 4 1

0

0

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count



OPEN BARREL RACING

Stacey Padilla 2 10 6 9 27 5

Desiree Ence 10 8 18 5

Sheila Akins 9 9 5

Leigh Ann Billingsley 7 7 5

Lisa Heldreth 4 4 5

Debbie Carter 10 10 20 4

Rebecca Kenner 8 8 4

Kristin Brashears 5 3 8 4

Laura Carmen 3 8 11 3

Dolli Lautaret 4 7 11 3

Cheyenne Lindsey 9 9 3

Carly Todd 8 8 3

Dana Ashworth 7 7 3

Amanda Thorpe 7 7 3

Jenna Duhon 6 6 3

Brianne Hansen 5 5 3

Madilyn Todd 3 1 4 3

Shancee Howell 2 2 4 3

Jolee Lautaret-Jordan 9 8 17 2

Dallys Casillas 4 7 11 2

Ashley Haller 10 10 2

Sydney Jacob 10 10 2

Candice Chintis 3 6 9 2

Marcia Fuller 5 2 7 2

Juli Miller 7 7 2

Tara Seaton 6 6 2

Cindy Woods 6 6 2



Allison Resor 5 5 2

Cindy Cross 4 4 2

Cheyanne Tannery 3 3 2

Alexis Smith 2 2 2

Allison Miller 1 1 2

Sadie McCabe 1 1 2

Tomie Hoyecki 9 9 1

Hayden Madsen 9 9 1

Tarryn Lee 8 8 1

Leuihiwai Kauhaihal 6 6 1

Sofia Borowski 5 5 1

Lilly Nunn 5 5 1

Toni Karre 4 4 1

Dally Goemmer 4 4 1

Haley Hughes 1 1 1

0

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

INC. BARREL RACING

Cindy Welling 10 6 16 5

Leigh Ann Billingsley 6 1 3 4 14 5

Desiree Ence 9 9 5

Jackie Crane 3 3 6

Caylie Handgis 2 5 5 12 4

Jaden Usher 8 8 4

Cathy Ruiz 4 2 6 4

Shiann Irwin 5 5 4



Allsion Hardt 1 1 2 4

Kristin Brashears 2 2 4

Amanda Thorpe 7 10 17 3

Paige Bruins 5 8 13 3

Brooke Thomas 4 7 11 3

Dana Ashworth 8 8 3

Caitlin Forrest 8 8 3

Rhonda Dimmick 6 6 3

Terye Penrod 3 3 3

Brianne Hasen 3 3 3

Kristen Taylor 1 1 3

Baylee Johnston 10 9 19 2

Cassie DeWitt 8 8 2

Brittany Davis 8 8 2

Juli Miller 8 8 2

Lexie Miller 8 8 2

Carrie Jankee 7 7 2

Eileen Geraghty 7 7 2

Sadie McCabe 7 7 2

Melanie Edwards 6 6 2

Christina Gould 6 6 2

Allison Miller 5 5 2

Lauren Captain 5 5 2

Neva Corbell 4 4 2

Kyleigh DeWitt 3 3 2

Chelsea Davis 2 2 2

Tabie Reed 1 1 2

Madeline Johnson 10 10 1



Zale Delp 10 10 1

Kennedy Cook 10 10 1

Victoria Covert 9 9 1

Marisa Simpson 9 9 1

Maryn Buchanan 9 9 1

Brynlee Lindsey 6 6 1

Penny Conway 4 4 1

Dawn Barrett 4 4 1

Callie Murray 3 3 1

Jessi Burdett 2 2 1

Shannon Cuff 2 2 1

Doskie Edwards 1 1 1

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

BREAKAWAY ROPING

Kaylee Billingsley 9 8 8 7 32 5

Kayse Mahoney 9.5 6 1 8.5 25 5

Kellie Worthen 10 9 4 23 5

Kristin True 5 6.5 11.5 5

Leigh Ann Billingsley 7 4 11 5

Cindy Welling 8.5 8.5 5

Shelby Alfred 8 8 5

Jaden Usher 4 1 5 5

Rayna Billingsley 3 6.5 4.5 5 19 4

Kelsey Jeffries 9.5 4.5 14 4

Taylor Allen 2 2.5 8.5 13 4

Danya Weir 6 6 7 19 3



Shancee Howell 5 7 12 3

Crystal Magoffin 8.5 2.5 11 3

Lynn Smith 2 7 9 3

McKenzie Frizzell 7 7 3

Courtney Kibler 4 4 3

Madilyn Todd 3 3 3

Heather Hoff-Wright 2 2 3

Hope Luttrell 10 9 19 2

Jessi Burdett 10 10 2

Hailey Schafer 10 10 2

Brynlee Lindsey 7 7 2

Sierra Jo Keith 6 6 2

Sherina Singer 5 5 2

Jolee Lautaret-Jordan 4 4 2

Baili Carter 3 3 2

Becky Mahoney 3 3 2

Tarah Reed 1 1 2

Nicole Baggerley 10 10 1

Carly Billington 5 5 1

Hayley Dalton-Estes 3 3 1

Tara Seaton 2 2 1

Cheyenne Sherwood 1 1 1

Dolli Lautaret 1 1 1

0

0

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count



SADDLE BRONC RIDING

Cooper DeWitt 15 10 19 9 53 4

Jay Joaquin 10 10 20 2

Chance West 12 12 2

Weston Mann 10 10 1

Huck Sandsness 10 10 1

Zane Munoz 8 8 1

Dillon Jensen 8 8 3

Chad Shaw 7 7 1

0

0

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

STEER WRESTLING

Clem Zievert 19 18 9 11 57 6

Derek Worthen 12 7 8 17 44 5

Landon Prouty 10 6 16 2

Jeff Frizzell 9 5 14 4

Trevor Duhon 10 3 13 3

Grady Gray 10 10 2

Tyke Kipp 10 10 2

Jace Bleil 10 10 2

McLane Arballo 9 9 1

Denton Petersen 6 6 1

Quincy Reeves 6 6 2

Michael True 5 5 3



Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

INC TEAM ROPING HEADER

Bob Pimentel 13 7.5 10 12 42.5 4

Ty Thomas 8 14 14 36 4

John Henry Gaona 10 10 1 21 4

Garrett Sanders 1 6 8 6 21 4

AJ Lutz 10 2 9 21 4

Shea Freeland 7 7 14 3

Danya Weir 7 6 13 2

Diego Suarez 4 8 12 3

Cooper Reidhead 10 10 1

Casey Lincoln 9 9 5

Nathan Fry 9 9 1

Seth Hall 8 8 3

Angelina Calmelat 7.5 7.5 3

Dawson Lackey 7 7 3

Mike Enervold 7 7 2

Casey Green 6 6 3

Tanner Bryson 5 5 2

Samuel Opeshaw 5 5 2

Pedro Egurrola 4 4 4

Stacey Padilla 3 3 2

Larry Olivar 3 3 2

Trey Blackmore 9 9 1

Hudd Gutierrez 6 6 1

Nicole Baggarley 3 3 1

Tyler Baker-Campbell 2 2 1



Cody Resor 8 8 1

Matt Morford 4 4 1

EVENT Rodeo

INC TEAM ROPING HEELER NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

Li'l Michael Calmelat 10 14 12.5 6 42.5 4

Kyle McCabe 6 7 10 10 33 4

Salvador Flores 10 9 2 9 30 5

Matt Morford 7 8 9 4 2 30 5

Dylan Davies 6 13 19 5

Trey Nowlin 10 10 4

Barrett Littell 5 5 4

Tanner Bryson 4 4 4

Shain Kee 3 3 3

Cole Shott 9 14 23 2

Shawn Connelley 13 13 2

Canon Freeland 7 7 2

Josh Siggins 6 6 2

David Page 5 5 2

Armando Flores 4 4 2

Ernesto Badilla 4 4 2

Danny Padilla 3 3 2

Nate Singletary 3 3 2

Cheyenne Sherwood 9 9 1

Cody Resor 9 9 1

Cooper Reidhead 8 8 1

Cody Wortman 8 8 1



Jason Hershberger 7.5 7.5 1

Tyler Montano 7 7 1

Kyon Cluff 6 6 1

Justin Rockhill 3 3 1

Dillon Foster 2 2 1

Pedro Egurrola 1 1 1

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

OPEN TEAM ROPING HEADER

Pedro Egurrola 10 13 10 33 4

Josh Siggins 19 11 30 6

Dawson Lackey 5 8 6 9 28 4

John Henry Gaona 8 15 23 4

Nate Singletary 10 8 18 5

Casey Lincoln 6 6 5

Barrett Littell 5 5 4 14 4

Rusty Helgerson 3 8 2 4 17 4

Ty Thomas 4 4 8 4

AJ Lutz 7 6 13 4

Michael Calmelat 2 2 4

Garrett Sanders 2 2 4

Seth Hall 9 4 13 3

Bob Pimentel 4 7 7 18 3

Paul Brashears 9 9 3

Shea Freeland 3 3 6 3

Joseph Parsons 3 3 3

Mike Enervold 1 1 3



Diego Suarez 1 1 3

Travis Whitlow 15 15 2

Lane Stock 10 10 2

Samuel Openshaw 1 1 2

Trey Blackmore 15 15 1

Tanner Baldwin 9 9 1

Shain Kee 8 8 1

Ed Hawley 7 7 1

Jason Thorstenson 6 6 1

Cooper Reidhead 4 4 1

Raymond Plant 3 3 1

Nathan Fry 2 2 1

Cody Resor 5 5 1

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

OPEN TEAM ROPING HEELER

Junior Zambrano 15 4 6.5 9 34.5 6

Seth Hall 9 9 18 5

Salvador Flores 7 5 3 15 6

Matt Morford 1 4 2 7 5

Dylan Davis 3 3 5

Li'l Michael Calmelat 8 1 8 10 27 4

Tom Bill Johnson 14 8 22 4

Tanner Bryson 8 1 3 5 17 4

Trey Nowlin 10 10 4

Steven Gaona 9 9 4

Victor Aros 7 7 4



Kyle McCabe 6.5 7 13.5 4

Bruce Reidhead 10 10 20 3

Trevor Nowlin 6 5 11 3

TJ Brown 2 8 10 3

Shain Kee 6 6 3

Cole Shott 12 7 19 2

Ty Thomas 5 5 10 2

Shawn Connelley 3 3 2

Canon Freeland 1 1 2

Clint Harry 11 11 1

Owen Perkins 11 11 1

Cesar De La Cruz 9 9 1

Tyler Getzwiller 7 7 1

Cheyenne Sherwood 6 6 1

Tanner Luttrell 4 4 1

Sid Cervantes 3 3 1

Mark Carlisle 1 1 1

Cody Resor 6 6 1

Cody Wortman 5 5 1

0

Rodeo

EVENT NAME HAVASU NEEDLES BAGDAD DUNCAN WILLCOX BENSON TOTAL Count

BULL RIDING

Nathaniel McFarland 8 8 5

Paul Carrales 13.5 10 8 31.5 3

Hunter Kelly 19 19 3

Tanner Willis 10 9 19 3



Rahean Hart 7 7 3

Tyler McVay 10 10 3

Willie Dynes 14.5 14.5 2

Wyatt Nez 6 6 2


